‘
E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
A I R  H A N D L E R S
CB17 / CBH17
SPLIT SYSTEMS
UP−FLOW / HORIZONTAL − 60 HZ
7.5 to 20 Tons
Optional Hot Water Coil Heating Capacity − 120,000 to 500,000 Btuh

Optional Accessories Pages 2−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
VCB 17 135− −
Unit Type
CB = Air Handler
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
95 = 7.5 tons (26.3 kW)
135 = 10 tons (35 kW)
185 = 15 tons (52.5 kW)
275 = 20 tons (70 kW)
Minor Revision Number
Factory Installed Expansion Valve(s)
2
NOTE − Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2005
CB17/CBH17 7.5 to 20 Ton / Page 2
FEATURES
Application
− Provides installation versatility and maximum efficiency in cooling performance, air handling and filtering in cooling or heat pump
applications.
− Available in two model styles, up-flow supply air discharge (CB17) or horizontal supply air discharge (CBH17).
− Equipped with multi−circuit  evaporator coils, suitable for application with 6 to 20 ton HS29 air conditioners or 7.5 to 10
ton HP29 heat pump outdoor units.
− Each indoor coil circuit has a separate expansion valve and distribution system for two stage capacity control during cooling
cycles.
− Air handlers are shipped factory assembled ready to install. Blower drives are shipped separately and must be ordered extra.
Approvals
− Tested with matching air conditioners and heat pump units in accordance with the ULE certification program, which is based on
ARI Standard 340/360−2000.
− Units and components within are bonded for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing required by CSA, NEC and CEC.
− Units manufactured in accordance with ISO 9001 quality standards.